District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec. NM 87410

## State of New Mexico NM OIL CONSERVATION Energy, Minerals & Natural Resource ARTESIA DISTRICT

ARTESIA DISTRICT
Revised August 1, 2011

Form C-104

Adenboth Report   Adenboth R	811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III					Oil Conservation Division					JUNSubingit 2045 opy to appropriate District Office						
**Temport   **Te	1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u>						South St. Francis Dr.   AMENDED REPOR							AMENDED REPORT			
**Operator same and Autheres   **ORRID Number   **973   **Neuson for Filing Code/ Effective Date   **Monthard TX **1797   **Pool Content   **Surface Location**   **Pool Content   **Surface Location**   **Surface Location**   **Pool Content   **Surface Location**   **Surfac	1220 S. St. Franc					R ALL			HO]	RI					NSP	ORT	
350 Veterions Airpant Lane Suile 3000   37 Reasons for Filing Caule' Effective Date   NW / 02/16/2015   17 NW   NW / 02/16/2015   18	1 -									•							
30-015-41319   30-0258   3 -	303 Veterans	Airpark l	Lane Sui	ite 300	00			<sup>3</sup> Reason for Filing Code/							Effective Date		
10   10   10   10   10   10   10   10			,	<sup>5</sup> Pool	Name	Ce	edar Lake; Gl	orieta-Yeso						Pool Co		96831	
11.				<sup>8</sup> Prop	erty Nam	ie	Tony Fe	deral						Well N	ımbe	r 055	
A			ocation	l													
District	Α	19	17	wnship Range 17S 31E						I i					line	,	
12   Les Code   12   Professing Method   14   Gas Cennectrium   15   C-129   Permit Number   16   C-129   Effective Date   17   C-129   Expiration Date   18   C-129   Effective Date   18   C-129   Effective Date   18   C-129   Expiration Date   18   C-129   Effective Date   18   C-129   Expiration Date   18   C-	ВО					I 4 I.d	E 4 f 4 h -	Ninadh/6nadh	Ľ	100	4 C	41	17.	-4/33/4		G. W.	
F																-	
11. Oil and Gas Transporters	1	<sup>13</sup> Prod	4.	Da		ite	<sup>15</sup> C-129 Pern	nit Number	<sup>16</sup> (	16 C-129 Effectiv		ective l	Date	,   "	<sup>7</sup> C-129 Expiration Date		
Age   Address   Age   Address   Age   Address	ΠΙ. Oil a	nd Gas	Trans	porte				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
221115. Frontier Field Services LLC  4200 East Skelly Drive Suite 700 Tulsa OR 74135  252293 Holly Energy Pipeline 311 W Quay / PO Box 1360 Artesia NM 88210   IV. Well Completion Data  1 Spand Date 11/21/2014 02/16/2015 6400' 6375' 12 Perforations 11/21/2014 02/16/2015 6400' 6375' 70 Sacks Cement 17-1/2" 13-3/8" 355' 700 sx Class C  11" 8-5/8" 3500' 1350 sx Class C  11" 8-5/8" 3500' 1350 sx Class C  11" 8-5/8" 3500' 925 sx Class C  11" 6400' 925 sx Class C  Tubing 2-7/8" 6320'  V. Well Test Data  1 Date: 10 Size 1							•									<sup>20</sup> O/G/W	
420 East Skelly Drive Suite 700  Tulsa OK 74135  252293  Holly Energy Pipeline 311 W Quay / PO Box 1360 Artesia NM 88210   TV. Well Completion Data  13 Spud Date 13 Ready Date 11/21/2014 02/16/2015 6400' 6375' 4531'-6257' 37 Hole Size 18 Cassing & Tubing Size 19 Depth Set 17-1/2" 13-3/8" 355' 700 sx Class C  11" 8-5/8" 3500' 1350 sx Class C  11" 8-5/8" 3500' 1350 sx Class C  Tubing 2-7/8" 5-1/2" 6400' 925 sx Class C  Tubing 2-7/8" 6320'  V. Well Test Data  30 Date New Oil 02/16/2015 04/21/2015 24  113 168 309  V. Well Test Data  31 Test Length 17 Test Method P  18 Thereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature: Faltine Vasquez®apachecorp.com Date: Faltine Vasquez®apachecorp.com Pending BLM approvals will Subsequently be reviewed			rontier	Field	Service	es LLC	and Ad				-						
11 W Quay / P/O Box 1360   Artesia NM 88210		4200			celly Driv		700										
IV. Well Completion Data   12 Rendy Date   12 TD   6400'   6375'   4531'-6257'   10 Sacks Cement   17-1/2"   13-3/8"   355'   700 sx Class C   11"   8-5/8"   3500'   1350 sx Class C   11"   8-5/8"   6320'   1350 sx Class C   11"   6400'   925 sx Class C   11"   15"	252293															0	
21   Spud Date	311 W Quay / PO Box 1360													1			
21 Spud Date														100			
21   Spud Date		1.3,1								_					î u		
21   Spud Date		***				**											
11/21/2014   02/16/2015   6400'   6375'   4531'-6257'   36 Sacks Cement   77-1/2"   13-3/8"   355'   700 sx Class C   11"   8-5/8"   3500'   1350 sx Class C   11"   8-5/8"   6400'   925 sx Class C   7-7/8"   5-1/2"   6400'   925 sx Class C   7-7/8"   5-1/2"   6320'   7-7/8"   6320'   7-7/8"   7-7/8"   7-7/8"   7-7/8"   6320'   7-7/8"   7-7/8"   7-7/8"   6320'   7-7/8"																	
17-1/2"   13-3/8"   355'   700 sx Class C																<sup>26</sup> DHC, MC	
11" 8-5/8" 3500' 1350 sx Class C  7-7/8" 5-1/2" 6400' 925 sx Class C  Tubing 2-7/8" 6320'  V. Well Test Data  13 Date New Oil 02/16/2015 02/16/2015 04/21/2015 24  37 Choke Size 38 Oil 39 Water 168 309 11 Test Method 113 168 309  42 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature: Approved by: Approved by:  Printed name: Fatima Vasquez  Title: Approval Date: 42 - 12 - 15  Pending BLM approvals will subsequently be reviewed			<b></b>							et				30 Sacks Cement		s Cement	
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 6400' 925 sx Class C  Tubing 2-7/8" 6320'  V. Well Test Data  31 Date New Oil 92 Gas Delivery Date 02/16/2015 04/21/2015 24 95 Tbg. Pressure 36 Csg. Pressure 02/16/2015 02/16/2015 04/21/2015 24 96 Gas 97 Choke Size 38 Oil 99 Water 49 Gas 309 97 Test Method P  42 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature: Title: Approved by:  Approved by:  Approved by:  Approved by:  Printed name: Fatima Vasquez  Title: Approval Date: 4 - 12 - 13  Pending BLM approvals will subsequently be reviewed	17-1/2"				1	13-3/8"		355'					700 sx Class C				
Tubing 2-7/8" 6320'  V. Well Test Data  31 Date New Oil 32 Gas Delivery Date 02/16/2015 02/16/2015 04/21/2015 24 35 Thg. Pressure 36 Csg. Pressure 02/16/2015 02/16/2015 04/21/2015 24 37 Choke Size 38 Oil 39 Water 108 Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature: Title: Approved by:  Printed name: Fatima Vasquez Title: Approval Date: 4 Of The Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature: Phone: 65/28/2015 (433) 818-1015	11"					8-5/8"		3500'					1350 sx Class C				
V. Well Test Data  31 Date New Oil 32 Gas Delivery Date 02/16/2015 02/16/2015 04/21/2015 24 36 Csg. Pressure 02/16/2015 02/16/2015 04/21/2015 24 37 Choke Size 38 Oil 139 Water 168 309 P OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature: Approved by:  Printed name: Fatima Vasquez  Title: Approval Date: 4 Phone: (433) 818-1015	7-7/8"						6400'					925 sx Class C					
31 Date New Oil 02/16/2015 02/16/2015 04/21/2015 24 35 Tbg. Pressure 02/16/2015 04/21/2015 24 36 Csg. Pressure 02/16/2015 04/21/2015 24 37 Choke Size 38 Oil 13 168 309 Printed the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature: Approved by:  Title: Approval Date: 4 - 12 - 15  Pending BLM approvals will subsequently be reviewed	Tu	ıbing				2-7/8"		63	20'								
02/16/2015 02/16/2015 04/21/2015 24  37 Choke Size 38 Oil 39 Water 168 309 P  42 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature: Title: Approved by:  Title: Regulatory Analyst II  E-mail Address: Fatima Vasquez@apachecorp.com  Date: Phone: (433) 818-1015				D-11	15	33 -	F4 D -4	34 em				35				36.0	
113 168 309 P  I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature:  Printed name: Fatima Vasquez  Title: Regulatory Analyst II  E-mail Address: Fatima Vasquez@apachecorp.com  Date: 05/28/2015  Phone: (432) 818-1015						1					h Bg. Pres			ressure		Csg. Pressure	
been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature:  Printed name: Fatima Vasquez  Title: Regulatory Analyst II  E-mail Address: Fatima. Vasquez@apachecorp.com  Date: 05/28/2015  Phone: (432) 818-1015	<sup>37</sup> Choke Size				39												
Complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature:  Printed name: Fatima Vasquez  Title: Regulatory Analyst II  E-mail Address: Fatima. Vasquez@apachecorp.com  Date: 05/28/2015  Phone: (432) 818-1015  Approved by:  Title: Approval Date:  Pending BLM approvals will subsequently be reviewed				of the			Division have		······	C	OIL CO	NSERV	VAT	ION DIV	ISIO	N ]	
Printed name: Fatima Vasquez  Title:  Regulatory Analyst II  E-mail Address: Fatima. Vasquez@apachecorp.com  Date:  05/28/2015  Phone: (432) 818-1015  Title:  Approval Date:  4 Phone: (432) 818-1015	complete to the							Approved by:		ź	£1	7	$\setminus$	-/	0		
Fatima Vasquez  Title: Regulatory Analyst II  E-mail Address: Fatima.Vasquez@apachecorp.com  Date: Dat	Printed name:																
Regulatory Analyst II  E-mail Address: Fatima.Vasquez@apachecorp.com  Date: 05/28/2015  Phone: (432) 818-1015  Product Subsequently be reviewed	Fatima Vasqu	iez						Approval Date:									
Fatima. Vasquez@apachecorp.com  Date:  05/28/2015  Phone: (432) 818-1015  Pending BLM approvals will subsequently be reviewed	Regulatory Analyst II							Арргоvai Date: 6-12-15°									
05/28/2015 (432) 818-1015 Subsequently be reviewed	E mail Address									_							
and scanned / A	Fatima.Vasqu	ez@apa	checorp							_						ļ	

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

## NM OIL CONSERVATION

**UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

ARTESIA DISTRICT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010

5 2015 JUN SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an

5. Lease Serial No. NMLC029395A

abandoned wel	/ED 6. If Indian, Allottee	If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name  7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.						
SUBMIT IN TRII	7. If Unit or CA/Agre							
1. Type of Well			8. Well Name and No TONY FEDERAL					
	Contact: FATIMA	1 VASOUE7	9. API Well No.					
APACHE CORPORATION	E-Mail: fatima.vasquez@ap		30-015-41319					
3a. Address 303 VETERANS AIRPARK LN MIDLAND, TX 79705		one No. (include area code 32-818-1015		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory CEDAR LAKE; GLORIETA-YESO				
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.	., R., M., or Survey Description)		11. County or Parish,	and State				
Sec 19 T17S R31E NENE 905 32.824788 N Lat, 103.903587			EDDY COUNT	Y, NM				
12. CHECK APPR	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDIC	CATE NATURE OF	NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHE	R DATA				
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		ТҮРЕ О	F ACTION					
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize [	Deepen	☐ Production (Start/Resume)	■ Water Shut-Off				
•	☐ Alter Casing [	☐ Fracture Treat	☐ Reclamation	☐ Well Integrity				
Subsequent Report     Subsequent Re		New Construction	☐ Recomplete					
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	_ ~ ~	☐ Plug and Abandon	☐ Temporarily Abandon	rroduction Start up				
·	<u> </u>	☐ Plug Back	☐ Water Disposal					
Attach the Bond under which the wor following completion of the involved	ally or recomplete horizontally, give subs k will be performed or provide the Bond operations. If the operation results in a bandonment Notices shall be filed only at	surface locations and meas No. on file with BLM/BL multiple completion or rec	ured and true vertical depths of all pertical.  A. Required subsequent reports shall be completion in a new interval, a Form 316	nent markers and zones. c filed within 30 days 50-4 shall be filed once				
Apache completed this well as	s follows:							
01/07/2015 Spot 411 gals acion 01/08/2015 NU frac valve. 01/13/2015 Frac Blinebry/Tub gel flush. Spot 1030 gals 15% Stage II - Set CBP @ 5820'. HCl acid. Frac Blinebry w/ 91, flush. Spot 1020 gals 15% HC	<ul> <li>5840'-6257' w/ 1 SPF, 24 holes</li> <li>d. Acidize w/ 3633 gals 15% HC</li> <li>b w/ 154,650 gals 16# XL, 202,2</li> <li>d. HCI.</li> <li>Perf Blinebry @ 5166'-5770' w/ 1,211 gals 16# XL, 220,300# 16/3</li> </ul>	l NEFE acid. 200# 16/30 sand, & 45 SPF, 30 holes. Pum 0 sand & 90,447 gals	p 3522 gals 15% 10# linear gel					
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #303557 v	verified by the BLM We ORATION, sent to the						
Name (Printed/Typed) FATIMA V	'ASQUEZ	Title REGU	Title REGULATORY ANALYST II					
Signature (Electronic S		Date 06/01/2	2015					
	THIS SPACE FOR FEI	DERAL OR STATE	OFFICE III BI M approvals	ed				
Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conduct the conduction of the co	litable title to those rights in the subject l		OFFICE III BLM approvals  Pending BLM approvals  subsequently be review and scanned					

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and wills. ... ... inake to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

## Additional data for EC transaction #303557 that would not fit on the form

## 32. Additional remarks, continued

01/14/2015 Pump acid ball out w/ 7985 gals 15% HCl acid. Flushed w/ 7944 gals 10# linear gel. Frac Glorieta/Yeso w/ 161,994 gals 16# XL, 228,800# 16/30 sand & 4751 gals 10# linear gel flush. 01/27/2015 RIH w/ bt & tbg. 01/28/2015 DO CBPs @ 5140' & 5820'. CO to PBTD @ 6375'. 01/29/2015 SD due to wind. 01/30/2015 RIH w/ 2-7/8" J-55 6.5# prod tbg. SN @ 6230'. ETD @ 6320'. 02/16/2015 Set 640 pumping unit. POP.